A.P.N.:

001-333-37

File No:

152-2179486 (NU)

R.P.T.T.:

\$91.65

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

2005 JAN 5 PM 12 02

First American

LINCOLM COUNTY RECURSED

FEETS SEF COLLEGE BOUCKER

When Recorded Mail To: Miail Tax Statements To: Mary Kathleen Twite 1190 Guyotte Road Alpena, MI 49707

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDER ATTON, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

J & S Properties, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Mary Kathleen Twite, a widow

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A portion of the Southeast: Quarter (SE 1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 10, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, Mount Diablo Base & Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Parcel Twenty-Three (23) as shown on that certain Parcel Map recorded July 12, 2004 as File No. 122622, in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 12/19/2004

J & S Properties, LLC, a Nevada Limite Liability Company	ed be
By: Jim Vincent, Managing Member	<u>×</u>
STATE OF NEVADA)	is.
COUNTY OF CLARK)	
This instrument was acknowledged before red.	ne on 12/19/09 by
Notary Pub ic	_ \ ` /
(My commission expires: June 11, 2008	_)
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to December 19, 2004 under Escrow No. 15	o that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated 52-2179486.
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark DAVID CORDOVA No: 04-89649-1 My Appointment Expires June 11, 2008

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			\ \
a)	001-333-37			\ \
D)		-		\ \
c) d)		•		\ \
ս <u>,</u> 2.	Type of Property	•		\
		FOR DI	ECOPOEDS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a)	Chigae Faith Nes]		
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document	l/Instrument #	
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book	195	
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Re	ecording:	15,2005
i)	Other	Notes:		
_	/			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$23,500.0	00	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(_5)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$23,500.0	00 /	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$91.65		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		4 /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375,090, Section:			
	b. Explain reason for exemption:	/	_ /	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:			
J .	rada mass. Patentage ball, harsieres.		1	
The	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty	of perjury, pursua	nt to NRS 37	75.060 and NRS 375.110,
000	t the information provided is correct to the best of the burner of the commentation if called upon to substantiate the information	provided herein	Furthermore	the disallowance of any
Cla	med exemption, or other determination of additional tax of a per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Bu	lue may result in	a nenalty of	10% of the tay due nine
adk	litional amount owed.	iyeranci Sellersha	an be jointly a	and severally liable for any
		//		
Sig	nature:	Capacity:	mon	ogen
Sig	nature:	Capacity:		U
·	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		R (GRANTE	E) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)			JIRED)
Orio	J & S Properties, LLC, a Nevada Limited t Name: Liability Company	Photos have		
FIII	nt Name: Liability Company	Print Name:	Mary Kath	leen Twite
Adk	dress: 34 Emerald Dunes Circle	Address:	1190 Guy	otte Road
City	. Henderson	City:	Alpena	
١.		-	7 400110	
Sta		State:	_M	Zip: <u>49707</u>
vu	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required	if not seller or bu	JYPr)	
San	it Name: First American Title Company of Nevada	File Number	152_217049	R M I/SKAN
Prir		File Number:	152-217948	6 MJ/SKW
Prir	ress 768 Aultman Street	File Number: State: NV	152-217948	8 MJ/SKW Zip: 89301

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s)	()
a) 001-333-37	\ \
b)	_ \ \
c)d)	_ \ \
2. Type of Property	-
a) X Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document/Instrument # \\ \7360\\ \Z
e) Apt. Bldg. f) [Comm'l/Ind'l	Book 195 Page: 248 749
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Recording: Jan 5,7005
i) Other	Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Proceeds	
The of Florietty.	\$23,500.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Or ly (value of property)	(_\$
Transfer Tax Value:	\$23,500.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$91.65
4. If Exemption Claimed:	\ \ / /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:	
b. Explain reason for exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty that the information provided is correct to the best of the documentation if called upon to substantiate the information claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax of interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buy additional amount owed.	provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus ver and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
Therega Jakor Jeone i	Capacity:
Signature:	Capacity:
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
J & S Properties, LLC, a Nevada Limited	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Liability Company	Print Name: Mary Kathleen Twite
Address: 34 Emerald Dunes Circle	
City: Henderson	Address: 1190 Guyotte Road
State: All (City: Alpena
State: NV Zip: 89052	City: Alpena State: MI Zin: 49707
State: NV Zip: 89052 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required	City: Alpena State: MI Zin: 49707
State: NV Zip: 89052	City: Alpena State: Ml Zip: 49707 if not seller or buyer)
State: NV Zip: 89052 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required Print Name: First American Title Company of Nevada Address 768 Aultman Street	City: Alpena State: MI Zin: 49707
State: NV Zip: 89052 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required Print Name: First American Title Company of Nevada	City: Alpena State: Ml Zip: 49707 if not seller or buyer)